The acts, practices and conduct described in Paragraph 5 above constitute violations of 

Exchange Rule 4.2 and FRB Regulation X by Kahn, in that Kahn improperly received 
specialist exempt credit for margin purposes for these transactions. 

SANCTION 

The sanction to be imposed shall consist of a four thousand five hundred dollar ($4,500) fine and 
a censure. 

ORDER 

ACCORDINGLY IT IS ORDERED THAT, the Respondent, Jonathan E. Kahn, shall be and 
hereby is fined in the amount of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) and censured. 

SO ORDERED  
 FOR THE COMMITTEE 

Dated:   August 11, 1997                         By:   /s/ Bruce I. Andrews  
 Bruce I. Andrews 
 Chairman 
 Business Conduct Committee